date, and claim date are as follows: 

• Expiry date: Twelve (12) Months from the original last date of submission of online 

Technical Bid 

• Claim date: Twelve (12) Months from the date of expiry 

2.1.4. 

ITB Clause 

1.3.6.1 

Bid validity period: Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) Days from the last date of Bid 

submission. 

2.1.5.  

ITB Clause  

1.4.1.1  

Procedure for submission of Bid:  

• For participating in the Bid, it is mandatory to procure the Digital Signature 

Certificate (DSC) of class-III only.   

• For bidding the empanelled firm needs to request for participate with their Tender

[...]

Dear [Sir/ Madam],  

Having examined the Bidding Document carefully, We, the undersigned, offer to submit herewith the Price Bid as per the 

subject line and NIT no. mentioned above.  

We agree that this Price Bid shall remain valid for a period of Three hundred sixty five (365) Days from the original last 

date of online Bid submission and such further period as may be mutually agreed upon.  

We have read all the provision of the Bidding Document and confirm that notwithstanding anything stated elsewhere in our 

Price Bid to the contrary, the provisions of the Bidding Document are acceptable to us and we further confirm that we have